THIRD AMENDMENT TO
ID CARD AND BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to the ID CARD AND BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”), is made as of
June_5th, 2023 by and between U.S. Bank National Association (“Bank”) and Milwaukee Area Technical College
(“College”), and is incorporated into the Agreement by reference.

Pursuant to the ID CARD AND BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT dated as of June 17, 2014, as amended April 10,
2010 and January 1, 2021 (collectively the “Agreement”). Bank agreed to be the exclusive provider of campus ID Card
Banking Services to the College that may be accessed by and through an identification card. (all capitalized terms not
defined herein will have the definition given to them in the Agreement)

The parties would like to update their Agreement to reflect their current relationship. Therefore, in consideration of the
premises, the mutual covenants hereinafter set forth, the payments provided for in this Amendment, and other good and
valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

Amendment of Section 7 Term and Termination.

Section 7 of the Agreement is amended by adding the following language for all purposes:
This Agreement will renew for a one-year term, beginning on August 10, 2023 and ending August 9, 2024.

Original Agreement Ratified and Affirmed

Except as set forth above, the Agreement is ratified and affirmed in all respects.

Agreed as of the date first written above:

U.S. Bank National Assogiati Milwaukee Area Technical College
1: Moz Vid Q'}? "n Its: /V:‘éé ﬂ/&é&wf FnaneC
Date: 7'5'202/ Date: & ~2§-2025



5th 

7-5-2023




